Electrium Sales Limited, Walkmill Lane, Cannock, WS11 0XE
Tel: 01543 455000 Fax: 01543 455001
LF1546-2   Page 1 of 2
Installation instructions,
2 Way Enclosures
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
This unit should be installed by a qualified competent person in accordance with all relevant legislation and regulations
including building regulations and wiring regulations BS7671. If in doubt contact a qualified competent person.

9. Consumer Unit Accessories
CABLE ENTRY PATTRESSES used with all metal consumer units
allowing compliance with BS7671 416.2.2. IP4X can be maintained on
the consumer unit’s horizontal top surface by providing cable entry via
rear knock outs.
Pattress cable entry slots can be provided top or bottom OR left or
right.
Top /
Bottom
Width Left / Right Width
MNSPE-
6462/BNR
7 module MNSPE6668/7NR 7 module
MNSPE-
6462/CNR
10 module MNSPE6668/10NR 10 module
MNSPE-
6462/DNR
13 module MNSPE6668/13NR 13 module
MNSPE-
6462/ENR
16 module MNSPE6668/16NR 16 module
MNSPE-
6462/FNR
21 module MNSPE6668/21NR 21 module
Fire retardant CABLE MEMBRANE ENTRIES protect cables from
damage and support compliance with the IP4X requirement BS7671
416.2.2.
NMCE1 Kit 1 3 x 32 mm & 7 x 20 mm
NMCE2 Kit 2 10 x 20 mm
In line with published IET formal recommendation MAINS TAILS
GLANDS will protect mains tails at their point of entry into all metal
consumer units. Furthermore disturbance of mains tails within the
consumer unit, up to their point of connection to the isolator, is
restricted.
EIU Tails Gland Kit
INTUMESCENT STRIPS will dramatically subdue or fully extinguish
any fire which may occur within a consumer unit. The addition of an
intumescent strip within a correctly installed all metal consumer unit
will support the requirement of BS7671 421.1.201 effectively
containing and suppressing a fire at source.
NMFS07 7 module
NMFS10 10 module
NMFS13 13 module
NMFS16 16 module
NMFS21 21 module